PRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION
233 South Street • Hopkinton MA 01748 USA
Tel (800) 343-1001 • Fax (508) 655-8990
PD683 & PD688
LOOP-POWERED METERS
Instruction Manual
• 2 V drop (5.7 V with backlight)

brated signal source make the PD683 & PD688 the ideal choice for pro-
cess display applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
PD683-0K0* Loop-Powered Panel Meter for Safe Area
PD684-0K1 Loop-Powered Rate/Totalizer for Safe Area
PD688-0K0* ATEX/FM/CSA Approved Loop-Powered Panel Meter
PD689-0K1 ATEX/FM/CSA Approved Loop-Powered Rate/Totalizer
Enclosures and Accessories
Model Meters Description Mounting
PDA2407 1 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Inside Cover
PDA2410 3 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Inside Cover
PDA2411 2 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Inside Cover
PDA23XX 1-10 Economical Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA25XX 1-10 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA26XX 1-6 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA27XX 1-6 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2801* 1 Low-Cost Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Cover
PDA2812 2 Low-Cost Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Cover
Note: XX = the last two digits of the model number.
Go to www.predig.com to find individual part numbers.
* Quick Shipment Program product, typically shipped within 2 working days
PD683 & PD688 Loop-Powered Meters Instruction Manual